


FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

April 18 - Friday

Session 1

RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr ARotation 110:00 - 10:51
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr ARotation 210:51 - 11:42
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr BRotation 111:57 - 12:51
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr BRotation 212:51 - 13:45
Break13:45 - 14:40
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr CRotation 114:40 - 15:31
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr CRotation 215:31 - 16:22
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr DRotation 116:40 - 17:34
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr DRotation 217:34 - 18:28
Break18:28 - 19:15
Opening Ceremony19:15 - 19:30
RGG Qual 5 Ribbons – Gr ARotation 119:35 - 20:15
Break20:15 - 20:30
RGG Qual 5 Ribbons – Gr BRotation 120:30 - 21:00
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

April 19 - Saturday

Session 2

RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr BRotation 310:00 - 10:54
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr BRotation 410:54 - 11:48
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr ARotation 312:13 - 13:04
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr ARotation 413:04 - 13:55
Break13:55 - 14:45
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr DRotation 314:45 - 15:39
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr DRotation 415:39 - 16:33
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr CRotation 316:48 - 17:39
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr CRotation 417:39 - 18:30
Break18:30 - 19:15
RGG Qual 3 Balls & 2 Hoops - Gr BRotation 219:15 - 19:45
Break19:45 - 20:00
RGG Qual 3 Balls & 2 Hoops - Gr ARotation 220:00 - 20:40
Award Ceremony for AA RGI & RGG20:45 - 21:05
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

April 20 - Sunday

Session 3

RGI Hoop Final12:00 - 12:32
RGI Ball Final12:42 - 13:14
RGG 5 Ribbons Final13:25 - 14:05
Award Ceremonies RGI Hoop/Ball, RGG 514:10 - 14:30
RGI Clubs Final14:45 - 15:17
RGI Ribbon Final15:25 - 15:57
RGG 3 Balls & 2 Hoops Final16:07 - 16:47
Award Ceremony for RGI Clubs/Ribbon & RGG16:50 - 17:10
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Number of Entries by NOC

 NOC
Number of Gymnasts

Individual Group Total

2AIN - Authorised Neutral Athletes 2

2AUS - Australia 2

2AUT - Austria 2

2AZE - Azerbaijan 2

1BEL - Belgium 1

2BRA - Brazil 2

2BUL - Bulgaria 86

2CHN - China 75

1CRC - Costa Rica 1

2CYP - Cyprus 2

2CZE - Czechia 2

2FIN - Finland 75

3GER - Germany 96

2HUN - Hungary 86

2IND - India 2

2ISR - Israel 86

2ITA - Italy 86

2JPN - Japan 75

2KAZ - Kazakhstan 86

1KGZ - Kyrgyzstan 1

1LAO - Laos 1

2LAT - Latvia 2

2LTU - Lithuania 75

2MAS - Malaysia 86

2MDA - Republic of Moldova 2

1MEX - Mexico 1

1MNE - Montenegro 1

2NOR - Norway 2

1PHI - Philippines 1

1POL - Poland 1
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Number of Entries by NOC

 NOC
Number of Gymnasts

Individual Group Total

2ROU - Romania 2

1RSA - South Africa 1

1SLO - Slovenia 1

2SUI - Switzerland 2

1TUR - Türkiye 76

2UKR - Ukraine 75

2USA - United States 86

2UZB - Uzbekistan 2

66Total Countries: 38 79 145Total:
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

AIN - Authorised Neutral Athletes

200125211HARNASKO Alina I

200234839SALOS Anastasiia I

AUS - Australia

200857743AKIYA Miyabi I

200543567WANG Isabella I

AUT - Austria

200758589MIRONSKAYA Arina I

200758588MIRONSKAYA Dina I

AZE - Azerbaijan

200858277JAFAROVA Zahra I

200750808SEYIDZADA Kamilla I

BEL - Belgium

200647530VERSTAPPEN Alessia I

BRA - Brazil

200752264ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda I

200445446PASSOS Ana Luisa I

BUL - Bulgaria

200757767ATANASOVA Danaya G

200649608GEORGIEVA Viktoria G

200549700IVANOVA Sofia G

200655536KOLOMIETS Alina G

200544228NIKOLOVA Stiliana I

200751671POULADIAN Suzan G

200342947STOYANOV Rachel G
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

200852187STOYANOVA Dara I

CHN - China

200455603DING Xinyi G

200562932LIU Miaoting G

200865798MAOTONG Li I

200555602PU Yanzhu G

200545103WANG Lanjing G

200665078WANG Zihan I

200655744ZHANG Xinyi G

CRC - Costa Rica

200751725SANCHEZ ARGUEDAS Gloriana I

CYP - Cyprus

200855879KHODAREVA Nika I

200854810TUGOLUKOVA Vera I

CZE - Czechia

200651926HAVLIKOVA Karolina I

200550160STANKOVA Tereza I

FIN - Finland

200750878KALLIO Lia I

200757687KAPIAINEN Nea G

200851729KURVI Miisa G

200858027MAEKINEN Lumi G

200751722OLKKONEN Anni G

200750681PIIROINEN Emmi I

200751730POLISHCHUK Anastasiia G
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

GER - Germany

200546306ARNDT Neele G

200551635DARGEL Melanie G

200232677KOSAN Anja G

200854504PUSCH Lada I

200647098RIPKEN Helena G

200750136SHATOKHIN Anna-Maria G

200854503STEINFELD Viktoria I

200647456VARFOLOMEEV Darja I

200751768WICKERT Emilia G

HUN - Hungary

200547057FARKAS Julia G

200957821GREK Fruzsina Orsolya G

200647027LOVASZ Luca Flora I

200547056MESZAROS Mandula Virag G

200757872PESTI Dalma G

200651775SZABADOS Dora G

200347044URBAN-SZABO Monika G

200443283WIESNER Hanna Panna I

IND - India

200856101- Manya I

200856085MADANPOTRA Parina Rahul I

ISR - Israel

200852239ALONI GOLDBLATT Yael G

200864105GEV Agam G

200864071GVOZDETSKAIA Arina G

200856495KHODORKOVSKA Kseniya G
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

200764020SALENKOVA Varvara G

200957928SUMKIN Meital Maayan I

200955078TAL FRANCO Alona I

200861374TERNOVSKI Kristina Eilon G

ITA - Italy

200752139BADII Chiara G

200752525DRAGAS Tara I

200765247GOLFARELLI Laura G

200547088NACLERIO Alexandra G

200247089OTTAVIANI Serena G

200440438RAFFAELI Sofia I

200447091SEGATORI Giulia G

200157261SICIGNANO Sofia G

JPN - Japan

200858009HANAMURA Natsumi G

200338510INAKI Rinako G

200648342KITA Mirano I

200757822NISHIMOTO Megumi G

199928519SUZUKI Ayuka G

200648132TAGUCHI Hisano G

200658923TSURUTA Mei I

KAZ - Kazakhstan

200854527CHEPULSKAYA Kristina G

200851864JUNUSBAYEVA Jasmine G

200750246KENGES Aizere G

200851867KHAKIMZHANOVA Aida G

200957892KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya I

200851866MYRZABAY Madina G
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

200857944NURMAGAMBETOVA Aizere G

200750241ZHAILAUOVA Erika I

KGZ - Kyrgyzstan

200962803KARAYVAN Alina I

LAO - Laos

200457665PHILAPHANDETH Praewa Misato I

LAT - Latvia

200957901LEBEDEVA Alise I

200654509PAVLENKO Patricija I

LTU - Lithuania

200649601ARTIOMOVA Diana G

200852268MADZAJUTE Ugne G

200959135MICKUTE Nijole I

200852282RANONYTE Roberta G

200954733SPERSKAITE Vile G

200851761TRICOLICI Milana I

200852278VAIVADAITE Neda G

MAS - Malaysia

200647454CHEAH Caitlin Pei Syuen G

200761805LIM Xian Yar G

200856128NA Carol Yuan Qi G

200544274NG Joe Ee I

200855173NG Valerie Zi Yi G

200647611ONG Maia Ong Xiao Han G

200655181TAN Victoria G

200647453WONG Weng Qin Mavia I

GRY-------------------------------_C32A 1.0 Sun, 20 Apr 2025 20:38:15 Page 5 /8



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

MDA - Republic of Moldova

200652444BEZNOS Emily I

200858132SLIOMSKAIA Polina I

MEX - Mexico

200023604MALPICA Marina I

MNE - Montenegro

200850668DRAGOVIC Nina I

NOR - Norway

200335045JUUL MOELLER Josephine I

200751094RICHTER Mathilde I

PHI - Philippines

200858730RAMILO Jasmine Althea I

POL - Poland

200954317MASLOV Olivia I

ROU - Romania

200858608HALEP Cristina I

200954433LICA Amalia I

RSA - South Africa

200559112NENE Wothabo I

SLO - Slovenia

200750341POLAK Ela I
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

SUI - Switzerland

200547180CHIARIELLO Livia Maria I

200851832CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta I

TUR - Türkiye

200852389EMIR Hatice Gokce I

200957715GURSOY Aleyna G

200859415IUNIASHINA Arina G

200859414IUNIASHINA Kseniia G

200958617OZEN Melek Duru G

200851744RASHITOV Anika G

200862513SIRCAN Irem G

UKR - Ukraine

200554435AZZA Yelyzaveta G

200544617KARIKA Polina I

200852083ONOFRIICHUK Taisiia I

200757799PEREMETA Valeriia G

200858639SHYRYKINA Kira G

200858631YURINA Nadiia G

200654436YUSHCHAK Oleksandra G

USA - United States

200856239BALSYS Goda G

200856234HANTOV Annabella Tsankova G

200544563KAUTZMAN Alexandria I

200852046KEYS Rin I

200956240LEE Kristina G

200858860SLIPETS Anastasia G

200858533SPATA Alaini G
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

200765202YE-GRANDA Natalia G

UZB - Uzbekistan

200957747DJURAEVA Lola I

200954444NESTEROVA Mishel I
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medallists By Event

NOC
CodeMedal NameEvent Date

RAFFAELI SofiaITAGOLDIndividual - All-Around

ONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaUKRSILVER

NIKOLOVA StilianaBULBRONZE

BULGARIABULGOLDGroup - All-Around

CHINACHNSILVER

UKRAINEUKRBRONZE

ONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaUKRGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Hoop

TUGOLUKOVA VeraCYPSILVER

SALOS AnastasiiaAINBRONZE

TUGOLUKOVA VeraCYPGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Ball

ONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaUKRSILVER

HARNASKO AlinaAINBRONZE

VARFOLOMEEV DarjaGERGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Clubs

NIKOLOVA StilianaBULSILVER

ONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaUKRBRONZE

VARFOLOMEEV DarjaGERGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Ribbon

ONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaUKRSILVER

DRAGAS TaraITABRONZE

CHINACHNGOLDSENIORS -  Group - 5 Ribbons

ISRAELISRSILVER

KAZAKHSTANKAZBRONZE

JAPANJPNGOLDSENIORS -  Group - 3 Balls & 2
Hoops

CHINACHNSILVER

BULGARIABULBRONZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medals Standing

Order
Rank

by
TotalG

Individual
NOC

S B Total G BS Total

Group

B TotalG S

Team

S B

Total

TotalG

1 GER - Germany 2 2 =42 2

2 UKR - Ukraine 1 3 1 5 111 1 63 2

3 CHN - China 31 32 1 32

4 BUL - Bulgaria 1 1 2 21 21 1 41 2

5 CYP - Cyprus 1 1 2 =41 21

6 ITA - Italy 1 1 2 =41 21

7 JPN - Japan =51 1 1 1

8 ISR - Israel =511 11

9 AIN - Authorised Neutral Athletes 2 2 =422

10 KAZ - Kazakhstan =511 11

Total: 5 5 5 15 33 93 8 88 24
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

BUL BULGARIA

57767ATANASOVA Danaya X X

49608GEORGIEVA Viktoria X

49700IVANOVA Sofia X X

55536KOLOMIETS Alina X X

51671POULADIAN Suzan X X

42947STOYANOV Rachel X

CHN CHINA

55603DING Xinyi X X

62932LIU Miaoting X X

55602PU Yanzhu X X

45103WANG Lanjing X X

55744ZHANG Xinyi X X

FIN FINLAND

57687KAPIAINEN Nea X X

51729KURVI Miisa X X

58027MAEKINEN Lumi X X

51722OLKKONEN Anni X X

51730POLISHCHUK Anastasiia X X

GER GERMANY

46306ARNDT Neele X

51635DARGEL Melanie X

32677KOSAN Anja X X

47098RIPKEN Helena X X

50136SHATOKHIN Anna-Maria X X

51768WICKERT Emilia X X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

HUN HUNGARY

47057FARKAS Julia X X

57821GREK Fruzsina Orsolya X

47056MESZAROS Mandula Virag X

57872PESTI Dalma X X

51775SZABADOS Dora X X

47044URBAN-SZABO Monika X X

ISR ISRAEL

52239ALONI GOLDBLATT Yael X X

64105GEV Agam X X

64071GVOZDETSKAIA Arina X X

56495KHODORKOVSKA Kseniya X

64020SALENKOVA Varvara X X

61374TERNOVSKI Kristina Eilon X

ITA ITALY

52139BADII Chiara X

65247GOLFARELLI Laura X X

47088NACLERIO Alexandra X X

47089OTTAVIANI Serena X

47091SEGATORI Giulia X X

57261SICIGNANO Sofia X X

JPN JAPAN

58009HANAMURA Natsumi X X

38510INAKI Rinako X X

57822NISHIMOTO Megumi X X

28519SUZUKI Ayuka X X

48132TAGUCHI Hisano X X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

KAZ KAZAKHSTAN

54527CHEPULSKAYA Kristina X

51864JUNUSBAYEVA Jasmine X X

50246KENGES Aizere X X

51867KHAKIMZHANOVA Aida X X

51866MYRZABAY Madina X

57944NURMAGAMBETOVA Aizere X X

LTU LITHUANIA

49601ARTIOMOVA Diana X X

52268MADZAJUTE Ugne X X

52282RANONYTE Roberta X X

54733SPERSKAITE Vile X X

52278VAIVADAITE Neda X X

MAS MALAYSIA

47454CHEAH Caitlin Pei Syuen X

61805LIM Xian Yar X X

56128NA Carol Yuan Qi X

55173NG Valerie Zi Yi X X

47611ONG Maia Ong Xiao Han X X

55181TAN Victoria X X

TUR TÜRKIYE

57715GURSOY Aleyna X X

59415IUNIASHINA Arina X X

59414IUNIASHINA Kseniia X

58617OZEN Melek Duru X

51744RASHITOV Anika X X

62513SIRCAN Irem X X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

UKR UKRAINE

54435AZZA Yelyzaveta X X

57799PEREMETA Valeriia X X

58639SHYRYKINA Kira X X

58631YURINA Nadiia X X

54436YUSHCHAK Oleksandra X X

USA UNITED STATES

56239BALSYS Goda X X

56234HANTOV Annabella Tsankova X

56240LEE Kristina X

58860SLIPETS Anastasia X X

58533SPATA Alaini X X

65202YE-GRANDA Natalia X X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1

1 STOYANOVA Dara BUL X
2 ZHAILAUOVA Erika KAZ X
3 KARIKA Polina UKR X
4 KALLIO Lia FIN X
5 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYP X
6 HARNASKO Alina AIN X
7 STEINFELD Viktoria GER X
8 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN X
9 BEZNOS Emily MDA X

10 RICHTER Mathilde NOR X
11 AKIYA Miyabi AUS X
12 PUSCH Lada GER X
13 NG Joe Ee MAS X
14 MIRONSKAYA Dina AUT X
15 MALPICA Marina MEX X
16 POLAK Ela SLO X
17 MADANPOTRA Parina Rahul IND X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2

1 STOYANOVA Dara BUL X
2 ZHAILAUOVA Erika KAZ X
3 KARIKA Polina UKR X
4 KALLIO Lia FIN X
5 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYP X
6 HARNASKO Alina AIN X
7 STEINFELD Viktoria GER X
8 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN X
9 BEZNOS Emily MDA X

10 RICHTER Mathilde NOR X
11 AKIYA Miyabi AUS X
12 PUSCH Lada GER X
13 NG Joe Ee MAS X
14 MIRONSKAYA Dina AUT X
15 MALPICA Marina MEX X
16 POLAK Ela SLO X
17 MADANPOTRA Parina Rahul IND X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1

1 SANCHEZ ARGUEDAS Gloriana CRC X
2 KARAYVAN Alina KGZ X
3 MAOTONG Li CHN X
4 KITA Mirano JPN X
5 SALOS Anastasiia AIN X
6 VERSTAPPEN Alessia BEL X
7 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA X
8 MIRONSKAYA Arina AUT X
9 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER X

10 HALEP Cristina ROU X
11 WONG Weng Qin Mavia MAS X
12 KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya KAZ X
13 SEYIDZADA Kamilla AZE X
14 KAUTZMAN Alexandria USA X
15 LOVASZ Luca Flora HUN X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2

1 SANCHEZ ARGUEDAS Gloriana CRC X
2 KARAYVAN Alina KGZ X
3 MAOTONG Li CHN X
4 KITA Mirano JPN X
5 SALOS Anastasiia AIN X
6 VERSTAPPEN Alessia BEL X
7 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA X
8 MIRONSKAYA Arina AUT X
9 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER X

10 HALEP Cristina ROU X
11 WONG Weng Qin Mavia MAS X
12 KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya KAZ X
13 SEYIDZADA Kamilla AZE X
14 KAUTZMAN Alexandria USA X
15 LOVASZ Luca Flora HUN X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP C

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1

1 PAVLENKO Patricija LAT X
2 DRAGOVIC Nina MNE X
3 PHILAPHANDETH Praewa Misato LAO X
4 WANG Isabella AUS X
5 STANKOVA Tereza CZE X
6 TRICOLICI Milana LTU X
7 SLIOMSKAIA Polina MDA X
8 SUMKIN Meital Maayan ISR X
9 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA X

10 JAFAROVA Zahra AZE X
11 CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta SUI X
12 HAVLIKOVA Karolina CZE X
13 LEBEDEVA Alise LAT X
14 TSURUTA Mei JPN X
15 DJURAEVA Lola UZB X
16 NESTEROVA Mishel UZB X

GRYW1AA---------------FNL---------_C51C 1.0 Sun, 20 Apr 2025 20:38:18 Page 5 / 16



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP C

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2

1 PAVLENKO Patricija LAT X
2 DRAGOVIC Nina MNE X
3 PHILAPHANDETH Praewa Misato LAO X
4 WANG Isabella AUS X
5 STANKOVA Tereza CZE X
6 TRICOLICI Milana LTU X
7 SLIOMSKAIA Polina MDA X
8 SUMKIN Meital Maayan ISR X
9 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA X

10 JAFAROVA Zahra AZE X
11 CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta SUI X
12 HAVLIKOVA Karolina CZE X
13 LEBEDEVA Alise LAT X
14 TSURUTA Mei JPN X
15 DJURAEVA Lola UZB X
16 NESTEROVA Mishel UZB X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP D

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1

1 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL X
2 RAMILO Jasmine Althea PHI X
3 NENE Wothabo RSA X
4 JUUL MOELLER Josephine NOR X
5 PASSOS Ana Luisa BRA X
6 CHIARIELLO Livia Maria SUI X
7 TAL FRANCO Alona ISR X
8 DRAGAS Tara ITA X
9 LICA Amalia ROU X

10 KEYS Rin USA X
11 MICKUTE Nijole LTU X
12 WANG Zihan CHN X
13 EMIR Hatice Gokce TUR X
14 - Manya IND X
15 ONOFRIICHUK Taisiia UKR X
16 MASLOV Olivia POL X
17 KHODAREVA Nika CYP X
18 PIIROINEN Emmi FIN X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP D

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2

1 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL X
2 RAMILO Jasmine Althea PHI X
3 NENE Wothabo RSA X
4 JUUL MOELLER Josephine NOR X
5 PASSOS Ana Luisa BRA X
6 CHIARIELLO Livia Maria SUI X
7 TAL FRANCO Alona ISR X
8 DRAGAS Tara ITA X
9 LICA Amalia ROU X

10 KEYS Rin USA X
11 MICKUTE Nijole LTU X
12 WANG Zihan CHN X
13 EMIR Hatice Gokce TUR X
14 - Manya IND X
15 ONOFRIICHUK Taisiia UKR X
16 MASLOV Olivia POL X
17 KHODAREVA Nika CYP X
18 PIIROINEN Emmi FIN X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 3

1 SANCHEZ ARGUEDAS Gloriana CRC X
2 KARAYVAN Alina KGZ X
3 MAOTONG Li CHN X
4 KITA Mirano JPN X
5 SALOS Anastasiia AIN X
6 VERSTAPPEN Alessia BEL X
7 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA X
8 MIRONSKAYA Arina AUT X
9 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER X

10 HALEP Cristina ROU X
11 WONG Weng Qin Mavia MAS X
12 KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya KAZ X
13 SEYIDZADA Kamilla AZE X
14 KAUTZMAN Alexandria USA X
15 LOVASZ Luca Flora HUN X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 4

1 SANCHEZ ARGUEDAS Gloriana CRC X
2 KARAYVAN Alina KGZ X
3 MAOTONG Li CHN X
4 KITA Mirano JPN X
5 SALOS Anastasiia AIN X
6 VERSTAPPEN Alessia BEL X
7 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA X
8 MIRONSKAYA Arina AUT X
9 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER X

10 HALEP Cristina ROU X
11 WONG Weng Qin Mavia MAS X
12 KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya KAZ X
13 SEYIDZADA Kamilla AZE X
14 KAUTZMAN Alexandria USA X
15 LOVASZ Luca Flora HUN X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 3

1 STOYANOVA Dara BUL X
2 ZHAILAUOVA Erika KAZ X
3 KARIKA Polina UKR X
4 KALLIO Lia FIN X
5 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYP X
6 HARNASKO Alina AIN X
7 STEINFELD Viktoria GER X
8 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN X
9 BEZNOS Emily MDA X

10 RICHTER Mathilde NOR X
11 AKIYA Miyabi AUS X
12 PUSCH Lada GER X
13 NG Joe Ee MAS X
14 MIRONSKAYA Dina AUT X
15 MALPICA Marina MEX X
16 POLAK Ela SLO X
17 MADANPOTRA Parina Rahul IND X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 4

1 STOYANOVA Dara BUL X
2 ZHAILAUOVA Erika KAZ X
3 KARIKA Polina UKR X
4 KALLIO Lia FIN X
5 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYP X
6 HARNASKO Alina AIN X
7 STEINFELD Viktoria GER X
8 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN X
9 BEZNOS Emily MDA X

10 RICHTER Mathilde NOR X
11 AKIYA Miyabi AUS X
12 PUSCH Lada GER X
13 NG Joe Ee MAS X
14 MIRONSKAYA Dina AUT X
15 MALPICA Marina MEX X
16 POLAK Ela SLO X
17 MADANPOTRA Parina Rahul IND X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP D

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 3

1 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL X
2 RAMILO Jasmine Althea PHI X
3 NENE Wothabo RSA X
4 JUUL MOELLER Josephine NOR X
5 PASSOS Ana Luisa BRA X
6 CHIARIELLO Livia Maria SUI X
7 TAL FRANCO Alona ISR X
8 DRAGAS Tara ITA X
9 LICA Amalia ROU X

10 KEYS Rin USA X
11 MICKUTE Nijole LTU X
12 WANG Zihan CHN X
13 EMIR Hatice Gokce TUR X
14 - Manya IND X
15 ONOFRIICHUK Taisiia UKR X
16 MASLOV Olivia POL X
17 KHODAREVA Nika CYP X
18 PIIROINEN Emmi FIN X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP D

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 4

1 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL X
2 RAMILO Jasmine Althea PHI X
3 NENE Wothabo RSA X
4 JUUL MOELLER Josephine NOR X
5 PASSOS Ana Luisa BRA X
6 CHIARIELLO Livia Maria SUI X
7 TAL FRANCO Alona ISR X
8 DRAGAS Tara ITA X
9 LICA Amalia ROU X

10 KEYS Rin USA X
11 MICKUTE Nijole LTU X
12 WANG Zihan CHN X
13 EMIR Hatice Gokce TUR X
14 - Manya IND X
15 ONOFRIICHUK Taisiia UKR X
16 MASLOV Olivia POL X
17 KHODAREVA Nika CYP X
18 PIIROINEN Emmi FIN X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP C

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1

1 PAVLENKO Patricija LAT X
2 DRAGOVIC Nina MNE X
3 PHILAPHANDETH Praewa Misato LAO X
4 WANG Isabella AUS X
5 STANKOVA Tereza CZE X
6 TRICOLICI Milana LTU X
7 SLIOMSKAIA Polina MDA X
8 SUMKIN Meital Maayan ISR X
9 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA X

10 JAFAROVA Zahra AZE X
11 CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta SUI X
12 HAVLIKOVA Karolina CZE X
13 LEBEDEVA Alise LAT X
14 TSURUTA Mei JPN X
15 DJURAEVA Lola UZB X
16 NESTEROVA Mishel UZB X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP C

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2

1 PAVLENKO Patricija LAT X
2 DRAGOVIC Nina MNE X
3 PHILAPHANDETH Praewa Misato LAO X
4 WANG Isabella AUS X
5 STANKOVA Tereza CZE X
6 TRICOLICI Milana LTU X
7 SLIOMSKAIA Polina MDA X
8 SUMKIN Meital Maayan ISR X
9 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA X

10 JAFAROVA Zahra AZE X
11 CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta SUI X
12 HAVLIKOVA Karolina CZE X
13 LEBEDEVA Alise LAT X
14 TSURUTA Mei JPN X
15 DJURAEVA Lola UZB X
16 NESTEROVA Mishel UZB X

LEGEND
Ribbon Clubs Ball Hoop
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Start List

GROUPS A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1

1 CHINA CHN X
2 JAPAN JPN X
3 HUNGARY HUN X
4 ISRAEL ISR X
5 ITALY ITA X
6 TÜRKIYE TUR X
7 UKRAINE UKR X
8 MALAYSIA MAS X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Start List

GROUPS B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1

1 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ X
2 FINLAND FIN X
3 UNITED STATES USA X
4 GERMANY GER X
5 BULGARIA BUL X
6 LITHUANIA LTU X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Start List

GROUPS B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2

1 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ X
2 FINLAND FIN X
3 UNITED STATES USA X
4 GERMANY GER X
5 BULGARIA BUL X
6 LITHUANIA LTU X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Start List

GROUPS A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2

1 CHINA CHN X
2 JAPAN JPN X
3 HUNGARY HUN X
4 ISRAEL ISR X
5 ITALY ITA X
6 TÜRKIYE TUR X
7 UKRAINE UKR X
8 MALAYSIA MAS X

LEGEND
5 Ribbons 3 Balls & 2 Hoops
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Judges Assignment

TD AVERSANI Marcia FIG

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 PITKANEN Saila FIN DB1 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
DB2 TRIKOMITI Chrystalleni CYP DB2 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya AZE
DA1 STUCKI Nadine SUI DA1 BOUROVA Roumiana Stoianova BEL
DA2 SAMOFALOV Ela ISR DA2 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC
A1 DMYTRASH Olena UKR A1 SCHUCH Marion AUT
A2 SZYMANSKA Adriana Katarzyna POL A2 AGOPYAN Ani TUR
A3 ORISHCHENKO Anastasia NOR A3 SHAMSIEVA Maftuna UZB
A4 HASSE Ana Claudia BRA A4 LAW Ashleigh AUS
E1 KAIMAZAROVA Zhanyl KGZ E1 BEYERS Allison RSA
E2 FERRER Gerald PHI E2 PUAH Hoay Way MAS
E3 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN E3 RUS Viktorija SLO
E4 CHERKASENKO Evgeniya GER E4 RAICO Oxana MDA
L1 AGNANI Alexia ITA L1 AGNANI Alexia ITA
L2 KUCINSKA Natalja LAT L2 KUCINSKA Natalja LAT
T SKALOVA Petra CZE T GUPTA Sapna IND
R KISS Katalin HUN R BAESCU Liliana Mladita ROU

LEGEND
Hoop Ball
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Judges Assignment

TD AVERSANI Marcia FIG

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 KISS Katalin HUN DB1 PITKANEN Saila FIN
DB2 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC DB2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
DA1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX DA1 AGNANI Alexia ITA
DA2 KAIMAZAROVA Zhanyl KGZ DA2 CHERKASENKO Evgeniya GER
A1 BAESCU Liliana Mladita ROU A1 SCHUCH Marion AUT
A2 YANG Mei CHN A2 GUPTA Sapna IND
A3 KURIHARA Haruka JPN A3 BALGINBAYEVA Meruyert KAZ
A4 ZIDONIENE Rasa LTU A4 VLADINOVA Neviana BUL
E1 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya AZE E1 DMYTRASH Olena UKR
E2 RADONIC Vesna MNE E2 SKALOVA Petra CZE
E3 KUCINSKA Natalja LAT E3 AGOPYAN Ani TUR
E4 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA E4 SHAMSIEVA Maftuna UZB
L1 HASSE Ana Claudia BRA L1 HASSE Ana Claudia BRA
L2 PUAH Hoay Way MAS L2 PUAH Hoay Way MAS
T TRIKOMITI Chrystalleni CYP T BOUROVA Roumiana Stoianova BEL
R STUCKI Nadine SUI R SAMOFALOV Ela ISR

LEGEND
Clubs Ribbon
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Judges Assignment

TD AVERSANI Marcia FIG

Function Name NOC Code
DB1 PITKANEN Saila FIN
DB2 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA
DA1 BUTT Sareena GER
DA2 DMYTRASH Olena UKR
A1 KISS Katalin HUN
A2 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
A3 FAN Ming CHN
A4 MACKONIENE Sigita LTU
E1 AGOPYAN Ani TUR
E2 DAVIDOV Regina ISR
E3 BALGINBAYEVA Meruyert KAZ
E4 KURIHARA Haruka JPN
L1 MITEVA-YANEVA Silviya BUL
L2 KUCINSKA Natalja LAT
T RUS Viktorija SLO
R BOUROVA Roumiana Stoianova BEL

LEGEND
5 Ribbons

GRYW5AA---------------FNL---------_C57B 1.0 Sun, 20 Apr 2025 20:38:19 Page 1 / 1



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Judges Assignment

TD AVERSANI Marcia FIG

Function Name NOC Code
DB1 BUTT Sareena GER
DB2 PITKANEN Saila FIN
DA1 AGOPYAN Ani TUR
DA2 DMYTRASH Olena UKR
A1 KISS Katalin HUN
A2 MITEVA-YANEVA Silviya BUL
A3 PUAH Hoay Way MAS
A4 KURIHARA Haruka JPN
E1 FAN Ming CHN
E2 MACKONIENE Sigita LTU
E3 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA
E4 BALGINBAYEVA Meruyert KAZ
L1 DAVIDOV Regina ISR
L2 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
T LAW Ashleigh AUS
R ORISHCHENKO Anastasia NOR

LEGEND
3 Balls & 2 Hoops
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

1 ITA 113.400RAFFAELI Sofia 29.300

8.200

3

0.0013.1

8.000 228.050

12.0 8.150 -0.05

7.950 7.900 3

12.6

28.550

0.008.050 8.000 0.00

47.700

11.8

27.500

2 UKR 113.250ONOFRIICHUK Taisiia 29.600

8.050

2

0.0013.5

8.050 826.350

! 11.1 7.750 -0.05

7.550 7.800 2

12.9

28.900

0.008.200 7.900 0.00

17.900

12.6

28.400

3 BUL 113.150NIKOLOVA Stiliana 29.700

8.100

1

0.0013.6

8.000 128.900

12.7 8.150 0.00

8.050 7.450 7

11.7

27.250

0.008.100 7.850 0.00

57.550

11.9

27.300

4 GER 111.300VARFOLOMEEV Darja 26.200

7.950

15

0.0011.0

7.250 727.000

11.9 7.650 0.00

7.450 8.250 1

13.8

30.350

0.008.300 7.900 0.00

37.550

12.3

27.750

5 AIN 109.850HARNASKO Alina 28.450

8.250

4

0.0012.1

8.100 427.350

11.5 8.150 0.00

7.700 6.850 19

11.2

26.050

0.008.000 7.950 0.00

27.850

12.2

28.000

6 AIN 108.450SALOS Anastasiia 27.800

8.100

6

0.0011.6

8.100 327.750

11.9 7.800 0.00

8.050 6.900 20

11.1

25.950

0.007.950 7.950 0.00

87.700

11.3

26.950

7 CYP 108.050TUGOLUKOVA Vera 27.600

7.500

7

0.0012.6

7.500 627.000

11.6 7.800 0.00

7.600 7.450 8

12.4

27.200

-0.307.650 7.600 0.00

157.350

11.3

26.250

8 ISR 108.050SUMKIN Meital Maayan 27.300

7.750

9

0.0012.0

7.550 527.100

12.0 7.850 -0.30

7.550 6.650 12

12.2

26.750

0.007.900 7.850 0.00

107.450

11.6

26.900

9 USA 107.900KEYS Rin 27.450

7.900

8

0.0011.8

7.750 1026.200

! 11.0 7.600 0.00

7.600 8.050 4

11.7

27.700

0.007.950 7.750 0.00

117.600

11.2

26.550

10 ISR 105.950TAL FRANCO Alona 25.600

7.650

25

-0.6011.5

7.050 1126.100

11.5 7.450 0.00

7.150 7.650 6

12.0

27.350

0.007.700 7.650 0.00

97.550

11.7

26.900

11 ITA 105.200DRAGAS Tara 26.500

7.750

11

0.0011.3

7.450 2724.000

9.5 7.450 0.00

7.050 7.550 5

12.4

27.550

0.007.600 7.650 0.00

77.500

12.0

27.150
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

12 TUR 104.650EMIR Hatice Gokce 28.000

7.700

5

0.0012.5

7.800 3223.650

8.8 7.550 0.00

7.300 7.150 14

11.8

26.600

0.007.650 7.500 0.00

147.400

11.5

26.400

13 UKR 103.800KARIKA Polina 26.950

7.500

10

0.0011.7

7.750 3623.150

9.4 7.150 0.00

6.600 7.900 9

11.6

27.150

0.007.650 7.800 0.00

127.550

11.2

26.550

14 UZB 103.750DJURAEVA Lola 26.450

7.300

13

0.0011.6

7.550 1625.350

10.6 7.400 0.00

7.350 7.450 17

11.4

26.200

0.007.350 7.400 0.00

177.350

11.0

25.750

15 GER 103.300STEINFELD Viktoria 25.950

7.150

20

0.0011.3

7.500 2224.550

10.2 7.500 0.00

6.850 7.650 11

11.6

26.800

0.007.550 7.450 0.00

167.350

11.2

26.000

16 GER 103.000PUSCH Lada 26.450

7.250

12

0.0011.5

7.700 4422.450

8.5 7.400 0.00

6.550 7.450 10

12.0

26.850

0.007.400 7.500 0.00

67.450

12.3

27.250

17 BUL 103.000STOYANOVA Dara 23.550

7.100

39

-0.3010.6

6.150 926.200

10.9 7.600 0.00

7.700 7.600 13

11.5

26.700

0.007.600 7.650 0.00

137.200

11.7

26.550

18 BRA 102.600ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 26.100

7.600

17

0.0011.1

7.400 1725.100

10.7 7.450 0.00

6.950 7.100 16

11.6

26.250

0.007.550 7.800 0.00

207.150

10.2

25.150

19 KAZ 101.900KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya 26.350

7.050

14

0.0011.7

7.600 1824.700

9.9 7.200 0.00

7.600 7.600 23

10.8

25.550

0.007.150 7.100 0.00

187.400

10.8

25.300

20 FIN 101.900PIIROINEN Emmi 25.650

7.300

24

0.0011.0

7.350 1225.600

10.9 7.350 0.00

7.350 7.550 18

11.2

26.100

0.007.350 7.350 0.00

297.200

10.0

24.550

21 UZB 100.550NESTEROVA Mishel 25.350

7.250

26

0.0010.7

7.400 2124.550

10.2 7.450 0.00

6.900 7.350 24

11.1

25.550

0.007.100 7.150 0.00

217.150

10.8

25.100

22 JPN 99.700KITA Mirano 25.700

7.650

23

0.0010.4

7.650 2324.500

9.7 7.550 0.00

7.250 7.550 30

10.0

25.000

0.007.450 7.200 -0.30

316.700

10.9

24.500

GRYW1AA---------------FNL---------_C73A 1.0 Sun, 20 Apr 2025 20:38:21  7Page 2 /



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

23 POL 99.700MASLOV Olivia 25.000

7.350

30

0.0010.5

7.150 1924.600

10.2 7.350 0.00

7.050 7.350 26

10.5

25.350

0.007.500 7.250 0.00

247.000

10.5

24.750

24 CHN 99.250WANG Zihan 24.950

7.400

31

0.0010.4

7.150 1525.400

10.7 7.350 0.00

7.350 7.250 28

10.5

25.200

0.007.450 7.600 0.00

397.200

8.9

23.700

25 AZE 98.600SEYIDZADA Kamilla 24.800

7.350

33

0.0010.2

7.250 1325.500

10.7 7.400 0.00

7.400 6.750 41

9.3

23.400

0.007.350 7.650 0.00

227.250

10.0

24.900

26 FIN 98.400KALLIO Lia 25.950

7.200

19

0.0011.2

7.550 2024.550

9.8 7.150 0.00

7.600 6.900 46

9.3

23.200

0.007.000 7.050 0.00

276.850

10.8

24.700

27 KAZ 97.950ZHAILAUOVA Erika 23.350

7.100

42

-0.3010.4

6.150 2524.450

10.6 6.750 0.00

7.100 7.100 21

11.6

25.900

0.007.200 6.950 0.00

357.000

10.3

24.250

28 USA 97.550KAUTZMAN Alexandria 25.200

7.400

27

0.0010.4

7.400 1425.500

10.8 7.500 -0.10

7.300 7.500 27

10.2

25.250

0.007.550 7.000 0.00

556.200

8.4

21.600

29 PHI 97.100RAMILO Jasmine Althea 25.900

7.450

21

0.0010.9

7.550 5321.350

8.1 7.100 -0.05

6.200 7.200 22

11.1

25.800

0.007.500 7.200 0.00

367.050

9.8

24.050

30 AUS 96.850AKIYA Miyabi 23.350

6.700

41

0.0010.3

6.350 3523.250

9.5 7.250 0.00

6.500 7.100 25

11.3

25.550

0.007.150 7.000 0.00

267.000

10.7

24.700

31 SLO 96.500POLAK Ela 25.000

7.150

29

0.0010.4

7.450 2624.200

10.0 7.300 0.00

6.900 6.350 44

9.6

23.300

0.007.350 7.400 0.00

377.000

9.6

24.000

32 JPN 96.350TSURUTA Mei 24.650

7.250

34

0.0010.9

6.500 2823.950

9.5 7.450 -0.05

7.050 6.100 50

9.6

22.950

0.007.250 7.200 0.00

237.300

10.3

24.800

33 HUN 95.900LOVASZ Luca Flora 23.500

7.200

40

0.009.3

7.000 4921.650

8.7 7.050 0.00

5.900 7.400 15

11.9

26.500

0.007.200 7.100 0.00

347.150

10.0

24.250
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

34 HUN 95.850WIESNER Hanna Panna 23.900

7.100

36

0.009.6

7.200 3123.700

9.8 7.150 -0.05

6.800 6.000 47

10.4

23.050

-0.306.950 7.250 0.00

197.150

10.8

25.200

35 BRA 95.700PASSOS Ana Luisa 26.150

7.250

16

0.0011.5

7.400 5820.350

8.6 6.500 -0.30

5.550 7.200 31

10.3

24.700

0.007.200 7.450 0.00

307.150

9.9

24.500

36 AZE 94.900JAFAROVA Zahra 25.750

7.150

22

0.0011.1

7.500 3423.600

9.5 7.300 0.00

6.800 5.850 59

8.8

21.000

-0.606.950 7.400 0.00

287.350

9.8

24.550

37 LAT 94.900LEBEDEVA Alise 25.200

7.150

28

0.0011.0

7.050 4222.550

9.1 7.100 0.00

6.350 6.650 39

9.7

23.550

0.007.200 7.150 0.00

407.050

9.4

23.600

38 SUI 94.650CHIARIELLO Livia Maria 24.850

7.300

32

0.0010.7

6.850 5221.450

7.9 7.050 0.00

6.500 6.800 37

9.7

23.650

0.007.150 7.400 0.00

257.100

10.2

24.700

39 SUI 94.500CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta 23.250

6.850

46

0.009.9

6.500 3323.650

9.5 7.100 0.00

7.050 6.550 36

10.2

23.750

0.007.000 7.200 0.00

387.150

9.5

23.850

40 ROU 94.500LICA Amalia 23.600

7.200

38

-0.3010.5

6.200 3922.850

8.7 7.400 0.00

6.750 7.000 29

10.9

25.200

0.007.300 7.250 0.00

486.800

8.8

22.850

41 MAS 94.450NG Joe Ee 23.800

6.800

37

0.009.8

7.200 4022.750

9.1 6.900 0.00

6.750 7.100 33

9.9

24.400

0.007.400 7.250 0.00

426.750

9.5

23.500

42 MEX 93.500MALPICA Marina 26.000

7.500

18

0.0010.9

7.600 4522.350

! 8.1 7.350 0.00

6.900 5.650 54

9.4

21.950

0.006.900 7.400 0.00

456.500

9.3

23.200

43 LTU 92.150TRICOLICI Milana 20.900

7.050

59

-0.307.8

6.350 2424.500

10.6 7.100 -0.05

6.850 7.050 34

9.9

24.150

0.007.200 6.700 0.00

526.800

9.1

22.600

44 MDA 91.950BEZNOS Emily 22.700

6.800

49

-0.059.2

6.750 5920.300

8.6 6.300 -0.35

5.750 6.900 32

10.7

24.650

0.007.050 7.100 0.00

336.800

10.4

24.300
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

45 LAT 91.600PAVLENKO Patricija 23.250

6.550

45

0.009.6

7.100 4721.750

7.9 7.100 -0.05

6.800 7.100 35

10.0

23.800

-0.106.800 6.900 0.00

496.900

9.0

22.800

46 AUS 91.200WANG Isabella 21.600

7.350

57

0.007.9

6.350 3723.000

8.5 7.200 0.00

7.300 6.950 43

9.2

23.300

0.007.150 7.000 0.00

446.900

9.4

23.300

47 NOR 91.150RICHTER Mathilde 22.650

6.850

50

0.009.0

6.800 4622.000

8.7 6.850 0.00

6.450 6.500 42

9.6

23.350

0.007.250 7.350 0.00

466.800

9.0

23.150

48 LTU 90.900MICKUTE Nijole 24.550

7.100

35

0.0010.7

6.750 4122.650

8.7 7.150 0.00

6.800 5.600 61

8.2

20.750

0.006.950 7.100 0.00

476.850

9.0

22.950

49 AUT 90.500MIRONSKAYA Dina 23.150

6.400

47

0.009.8

6.950 3822.850

8.9 7.200 -0.30

7.050 6.200 55

8.7

21.850

-0.057.000 6.950 0.00

506.700

9.0

22.650

50 NOR 90.350JUUL MOELLER Josephine 22.500

6.550

52

0.009.9

6.050 2923.850

9.5 7.500 0.00

6.850 6.850 48

8.9

23.000

0.007.250 6.900 0.00

595.800

8.3

21.000

51 CZE 90.050HAVLIKOVA Karolina 19.850

6.600

61

-0.608.6

5.250 3023.700

9.6 7.100 0.00

7.000 6.400 53

8.8

22.200

-0.307.300 7.400 0.00

327.200

9.7

24.300

52 MAS 89.500WONG Weng Qin Mavia 23.250

6.500

44

0.009.6

7.150 5521.000

7.9 6.850 -0.30

6.550 7.300 45

9.0

23.250

0.006.950 6.900 0.00

536.800

8.3

22.000

53 CHN 88.500MAOTONG Li 22.950

6.850

48

0.009.2

6.900 5620.550

7.8 6.850 0.00

5.900 5.900 57

8.9

21.500

0.006.700 6.900 0.00

417.000

9.6

23.500

54 ROU 88.350HALEP Cristina 22.300

6.200

53

0.009.5

6.600 6218.950

7.5 6.250 -0.30

5.500 7.000 38

9.5

23.600

0.007.100 7.250 0.00

436.650

9.6

23.500

55 CZE 88.100STANKOVA Tereza 22.500

7.100

51

0.008.8

6.600 5720.350

7.1 7.050 0.00

6.200 6.550 40

9.7

23.450

0.007.200 7.250 0.00

546.250

8.3

21.800
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

56 MNE 87.950DRAGOVIC Nina 23.300

7.250

43

-0.309.8

6.550 4821.650

7.9 7.250 0.00

6.500 5.700 62

7.8

20.350

0.006.850 7.250 0.00

516.600

8.8

22.650

57 BEL 87.700VERSTAPPEN Alessia 21.800

6.750

55

0.008.6

6.450 4322.500

8.9 7.000 0.00

6.600 6.800 52

8.9

22.450

0.006.750 6.900 0.00

606.550

7.5

20.950

58 KGZ 85.400KARAYVAN Alina 20.050

6.350

60

-0.307.3

6.700 5021.550

8.4 6.750 -0.10

6.500 7.250 51

8.7

22.500

0.006.550 6.550 0.00

576.850

7.9

21.300

59 LAO 85.300PHILAPHANDETH Praewa Misato 22.250

6.650

54

0.008.4

7.200 6019.800

6.4 6.750 0.00

6.650 6.750 56

8.0

21.700

0.006.950 6.600 0.00

566.550

8.4

21.550

60 AUT 85.050MIRONSKAYA Arina 21.350

6.400

58

0.008.5

6.450 5121.450

8.1 6.700 -0.05

6.700 7.050 49

9.4

22.950

-0.056.550 6.500 -0.30

645.400

7.7

19.300

61 MDA 82.700SLIOMSKAIA Polina 21.750

6.700

56

-0.058.6

6.500 6118.950

5.7 6.750 0.00

6.500 5.800 58

8.5

21.200

0.006.900 6.600 0.00

616.400

7.8

20.800

62 CRC 80.650SANCHEZ ARGUEDAS Gloriana 18.350

6.350

64

-0.356.7

5.650 5421.150

8.2 7.100 -0.05

5.900 5.900 60

7.9

20.950

0.007.150 7.100 -0.30

636.000

7.4

20.200

63 IND 77.400MADANPOTRA Parina Rahul 18.950

6.400

62

-0.307.1

5.750 6417.900

5.6 6.700 0.00

5.600 5.900 63

7.3

20.150

0.006.950 6.850 0.00

625.850

7.7

20.400

64 IND 74.550- Manya 17.250

6.050

65

-0.056.8

4.450 6318.150

6.8 6.450 0.00

4.900 5.100 65

6.4

18.000

0.006.500 6.850 0.00

585.600

8.7

21.150

65 RSA 71.650NENE Wothabo 18.500

6.250

63

-0.056.2

6.100 6515.550

4.5 6.100 -0.30

5.250 5.400 64

7.0

18.900

0.006.500 6.550 0.00

655.450

6.7

18.700

CYP DNSKHODAREVA Nika DNS

0.00

DNS

0.00

DNS

0.00 0.00

DNS
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND HoopBallClubsRibbon

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

All-Around Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code 4 Best E 4 Best A 4 Best DTotal

TUGOLUKOVA Vera 29.9007 CYP 108.050

SUMKIN Meital Maayan 29.2008 ISR 108.050

PUSCH Lada 29.15016 GER 103.000

STOYANOVA Dara 28.65017 BUL 103.000

KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya 30.20019 KAZ 101.900

PIIROINEN Emmi 29.45020 FIN 101.900

KITA Mirano 29.15022 JPN 99.700

MASLOV Olivia 28.55023 POL 99.700

JAFAROVA Zahra 27.50036 AZE 94.900

LEBEDEVA Alise 27.10037 LAT 94.900

CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta 27.25039 SUI 94.500

LICA Amalia 26.75040 ROU 94.500

NOTE
Tie break rules
In case of a tie, in points at any place the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest total E-score (4 apparatus) prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest total A-score (4 apparatus) prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest total D-score (4 apparatus) prevails
If there is still a tie, it will not be broken.
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